Trade Receivables..... 31-03-2017 — —   —   —   0.63  571.08  571.71

31-03-2016 —   —   0.01 —   0.34  524.27  524.62
01-04-2015 —   —   —   —   0.36  495.98  496.34

Trade Advances..... 31-03-2017  0.09  6.29  6.22 —   11.66  41.78  66.04
31-03-2016  0.53  1.29  4.39 —   5.32  27.86  39.39
01-04-2015  0.07  0.33  0.73 —   7.11  27.28  35.52

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables..... 31-03-2017  (0.27)  (4.01)  (16.79)  (0.06)  (71.48)  (457.59)  (550.20)

31-03-2016  (0.23)  (3.80) (11.76)  (—)  (74.66)  (452.53)  (542.98)
01-04-2015  (0.02)  (0.28)  (12.35)  (—)  (48.27)  (368.79)  (429.71)

Net exposure to
Foreign Currency Risk
(Liabilities)..... 

31-03-2017  0.18  (2.28)  10.57  0.06  59.19  (155.27)  (87.55)
31-03-2016  (0.30)  2.51  7.36 — 65.02  (95.62) (21.03)
01-04-2015  (0.05)   (0.05)  11.62  —  40.80  (154.47)  (102.15)

		  Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis

		�  The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in CHF, EURO, JPY and USD exchange rates, with all
other variable held constant.

				   ` in Crores

Profit or Loss Equity net of tax
Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

31st March, 2017
CHF (5% movement)..... 0.01 (0.01) — —
EURO (5% movement)..... 0.11 (0.11) 0.04 (0.04)
JPY (5% movement) ..... 0.53 (0.53) 0.18 (0.18)
USD (5% movement) ..... 2.96 (2.96) 1.02 (1.02)
31st March, 2016
CHF (5% movement)..... 0.02 (0.02) 0.01 (0.01)
EURO (5% movement)..... 0.13 (0.13) 0.04 (0.04)
JPY (5% movement) ..... 0.37 (0.37) 0.23 (0.23)
USD (5% movement) ..... 3.25 (3.25) 1.13 (1.13)

Note 44:
Disclosure of Specified Bank Notes:

Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 was amended by Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide Notification G.S.R. 308(E) dated 30th March, 2017. The
said amendment requires the Company to disclose the details of Specified Bank Notes held and transacted during the period from 8th November, 2016
to 30th December, 2016. For the purpose of this clause, the term ‘Specific Bank Notes’ shall have the same meaning provided in the notification of the
Government of India, in the Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs number S.O. 3407 (E), dated the 8th November, 2016.